OP \$40.00 14934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/09/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.V. Imports, Inc.		04/19/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.V. Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	6450 Dobbin Road	
Internal Address:	Suite G	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1493426	SANTINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: cemond@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz

Address Line 1: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T37163US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simor L. Moskowitz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0762

900109594

Signature:	/simor moskowitz/
Date:	06/23/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=T37163US0 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0763

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date by and between A.V. Imports, Inc., a Maryland corporation, whose address and principal place of business is 6450 Dobbin Road, Columbia, MD 21045 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and A.V. Brands, Inc., a Maryland corporation, whose address and principal place of business is 6450 Dobbins Road, Columbia, MD 21045 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,493,426, dated June 21, 1988, (hereinafter "the Registration"), the mark SANTINI and Design therein (hereinafter "the Mark"), common-law rights associated with the Mark (hereinafter "the Common-Law Rights"), and the goodwill associated with the Mark (hereinafter "the Goodwill");

WHEREAS, on October 9, 2007, Assignor sold its business to Assignee, and did assign the Mark to Assignee, as successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, and the parties now desire to execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to confirm and formally record the actual assignment of the Mark in the Assignment Records of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of October 9, 2007, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the U.S. registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto.

A. V. IMPORTS, INC.

Signature:

Name:

Title (officer):

Dated:

_, 2008

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DC2DOCS1\933445\1

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

TRADEMARK EEL: 003800 FRAME: 0764